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Researcher:  Juan Carlos Diaz, Ph.D. Farmer:  Eng. Jose Isabel Hernandez Soto

Location:  El Monte Farm, Villa Corona, Jalisco, Mexico Variety:  2086

Starting date of study:  May 8, 2012

Experimental design:  A recently harvested sugar cane field was divided into a Vitazyme treated and control

area to evaluate the effect of two foliar applications on crop yield.  The treated area was 1.0 ha.

Fertilization:  unknown

Vitazyme application:  (1) 1.5 liters/ha (20 oz/acre) on the ratoon field on May 8; (2) 1.5 liters/ha (20 oz/acre)

on the growing field sometime later

Yield results:  Yields were not available, but the increase in millable stalks with Vitazyme was 16.5%.

Conclusion:  Two applications of Vitazyme on this ratoon sugar cane field in Mexico produced an excellent

millable stalk increase of 16.5%.

2013 Crop Results2013 Crop Results

Increase in millable stalks with Vitazyme: 16.5%Increase in millable stalks with Vitazyme: 16.5%
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Researcher:  unknown Farmer:  Nguyen Dire Tinh         Location:  Ea Po—Cir Jut District, Viet Nam

Variety:  unknown Age of cane:  two years

Experimental design:  A sugar cane field was divided into a Vitazyme treated and an untreated control area,

each being 0.7 ha, to determine the effect of the product on cane yield.

1. Control 2. Vitazyme

Fertilization:  unknown

Vitazyme application:  3 liters/ha, applied at the beginning of the rainy season on April 18, 2012, and again

on June 18, 2012

Yield results:  The field was harvested on January 20, 2013.

Vitazyme, using two foliar applications, gave a very high 33%

increase in sugar cane yield.

Income results: Extra cost from Vitazyme:  2,520,000 VND/ha

Added income from the crop: 12,780,000 VND/ha

Return On Investment: 5.07:1

Conclusions:  This sugar cane trial in Viet Nam revealed that two Vitazyme applications produced a 33%

yield increase over the untreated control.  This increase netted the farmer nearly 13 million VND/ha more

income, and resulted in a 5.07:1 Return On Investment.  This program is proven to be excellent for use with

sugar cane in Viet Nam.

Cane yield,
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Increase in yield with Vitazyme:Increase in yield with Vitazyme:

33%33%
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Researcher:  Yen Thao Tran Farmer:  unknown Location:  Mekong Delta, Viet Nam

Experimental design:  A recently harvested sugar cane field was divided into a Vitazyme treated and control

portion to investigate the effect of the product on sugar yields and profits for ratoon cane.

1. Control 2. Vitazyme

Fertilization:  standard for the area and soil type

Vitazyme application:  three applications: (1) 2 liters/ha, using 0.5 liter in a 200 liter barrel of water, with four

barrels per hectare, applied when the first sprouts appeared with rains after harvest; (2) 2 liters/ha, using the

same method as for (1), after one month; (3) 3 liters/ha, using 0.5 liter in a 200 liter barrel of water, with six

barrels per hectare one month after the second application.

Yield results:  

Income results:  The price of sugar cane is about 970 VND/kg.  Increased income for this trial is 13,000 kg/ha

x 970 VND/kg = 12.61 million VND/ha

Conclusions:  A ratoon sugar cane trial in Viet Nam, using three applications, provided an excellent 21%

yield increase (13 tons/ha), which gave 12.61 million additional VND/ha.  This result is consistent with pre-

vious studies with Vitazyme on sugar cane in Viet Nam.

Cane yield,
tons/ha

2013 Crop Results2013 Crop Results

Treatment Cane yield Yield change

tons/ha tons/ha

Control 62 —

Vitazyme 75 13 (+21%)

Increase in yield with Vitazyme:Increase in yield with Vitazyme:

21%21%
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Researcher:  Adhe Research Organization:  PT. Aneka Pangan Bermutu

Location:  Dusun Barsari, Prigan - Pasuruan, East Java Variety:  Bulu Lawang

Soil type:  Andosol Planting date:  November 29, 2011

Experimental design:  One hectare of a sugar cane field was divided into a control (5,000m2) and a Vitazyme

treated area (5,000m2), to determine the effects of the product on sugar cane growth and yield. 

1. Control 2. Vitazyme

Fertilization:  normal for the area

Vitazyme application:  at planting, a 1% solution on the seed pieces; 1 liter/ha on the plants and soil on

December 21, 2011 (about 1 month), and on March 30, 2012 (about 4 months)

Crop characteristics:  Evaluations were taken near harvest time, the end of September, 2012.  Values are an

average of several plants.

All plant growth parameters were markedly

improved by Vitazyme.

2012 Crop Results2012 Crop Results

Increase with VitazymeIncrease with Vitazyme

Plant height ...................... 57%Plant height ...................... 57%

Stem number .................... 83%Stem number .................... 83%

Stem diameter .................. 83%Stem diameter .................. 83%

Plant height,
cm

350

Plant HeightPlant Height

Stem number
per area

6

11

Stem NumberStem Number

Stem diameter,
cm

7.5

Stem DiameterStem Diameter

550 13.7



Sugar cane yield:  Harvesting was completed on September 28, 2012, 10 months after planting.

Conclusions: This sugar cane trial in East Java, Indonesia, compared Vitazyme treatment (on the seed pieces,

and two subsequent soil and foliar applications) with an untreated control.  The Vitazyme treated cane grew

more aggressively, greatly outdoing the control in terms of height (+57%), stem number (+83%), and stem

diameter (+83%).  Yield of the cane was dramatically increased (+49%) with Vitazyme, showing the great

utility of this product for improving sugar cane culture in Indonesia.

Increase in yield withIncrease in yield with

Vitazyme: 49%Vitazyme: 49%

Treatment Cane yield Yield change

tons tons

Control 73.20 —

Vitazyme 108.89 35.69 (+49%)

Sugar yield,
tons
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